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K 000 INITIAL COMMENTS K 000

 This Life Safety Code(LSC) survey was 

conducted as per The Code of Federal Register 

at 42CFR 483.70(a); using the 2000 Existing 

Health Care section of the LSC and its referenced 

publications. This building is Type III(211) 

construction,  one story, with a complete 

automatic sprinkler system. In the exit 

conference, all LSC deficiencies were discussed 

with facility administration.

At time of survey the:

Total  Certified Bed Count = 76 NF

Census = 71

The deficiencies determined during the survey 

are as follows:

 

K 027

SS=F

NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD

Door openings in smoke barriers have at least a 

20-minute fire protection rating or are at least 

1¾-inch thick solid bonded wood core.  Non-rated 

protective plates that do not exceed 48 inches 

from the bottom of the door are permitted.  

Horizontal sliding doors comply with 7.2.1.14.  

Doors are self-closing or automatic closing in 

accordance with 19.2.2.2.6.  Swinging doors are 

not required to swing with egress and positive 

latching is not required.     19.3.7.5, 19.3.7.6, 

19.3.7.7

This STANDARD  is not met as evidenced by:

K 027 2/15/15

 42 CFR 483.70 (a)

Based on observations, on  January 27, 2015 at 

approximately 10:00 am onward, the cross 

 Repaired corridor smoke barrier door. 

Audit of smoke barrier doors in faculty
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corridor smoke barrier door did not close with 

activation of facility fire alarm system in 

accordance with 19.2.2.2.6. Smoke barrier door, 

located near resident room 103, drags and sticks 

to floor. 

 Two smoke compartments were affected by 

deficient practice. Deficient practice has the 

potential for widespread smoke effects during fire 

exposure.

Weekly check of smoke barrier doors 

using Preventive Maintenance Check 

Sheet will be used by the Maintenance 

Director or Designee.   Checks for the 

Smoke Barrier doors added to the TELS 

system for ongoing checks.  This Quality 

Improvement Monitoring will be used for 

12 weeks.

  

Results of the Quality Improvement 

Monitoring will be discussed at the 

monthly Quality Assurance Performance 

Improvement Committee Meeting for 

three months. The committee will 

recommend revisions to the plan to 

sustain substantial compliance.
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